Motion: Hon. Davis Filfred Second: Hon. Raymond Smith, Jr.

VOTE: 15-0

Agenda 23rd NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL NAABIK'ÍYÁTI' COMMITTEE MEETING

Navajo Nation Council Chambers Window Rock, Navajo Nation

August 25, 2016

PRESIDING: Honorable LoRenzo C. Bates, Speaker, Navajo Nation Council

Hon. LoRenzo C. Bates, Speaker			
BUDGET & FINANCE	RESOURCES &	HEALTH, EDUCATION &	LAW AND ORDER
COMMITTEE	DEVELOPMENT COM.	HUMAN SERVICES COM	COMMITTEE
Hon. Seth Damon (C)	Hon. Alton Joe Shepherd (C)	Hon. Jonathan L. Hale (C)	Hon. Edmund Yazzie (C)
Hon. Dwight Witherspoon (VC)	Hon. Benjamin L. Bennett (VC)	Hon. Norman M. Begay (VC)	Hon. Raymond Smith, Jr. (VC)
Hon. Tom T. Chee	Hon. Davis Filfred	Hon. Nelson BeGaye	Hon. Kee Allen Begay, Jr.
Hon. Lee Jack, Sr.	Hon. Leonard H. Pete	Hon. Nathaniel Brown	Hon. Herman M. Daniels
Hon. Tuchoney Slim, Jr.	Hon. Jonathan Perry	Hon. Amber K. Crotty	Hon. Otto Tso
Hon. Leonard Tsosie	Hon. Walter Phelps	VACANT	

- CALL MEETING TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION; ANNOUNCEMENTS 1.
- RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS
- **REVIEW AND ADOPT THE AGENDA:** 3.
- 4. **REVIEW AND ADOPT THE JOURNALS: None**
- 5. **RECEIVE REPORTS:**

A.	Senior Citizens Report by Ms. Katherine Benally		
(m)		(s)	(v)
B.	Report from the Employees of t Haskie	he Navajo Nation Office of the Co	ntroller by Ms. Janice
(m)		(s)	(v)
OLD BUSINESS: None			

- 6.
- **NEW BUSINESS:** 7.

A.		n Action Relating to Naabik'íy on of Ms. Charlotte Begay to SPONSOR: Honorabl	Commission on Navajo
	(m)	(s)	(v)
B.	and Naabik'íyáti'; Supporting Application Submitted to the Ir	Action Relating to Health, Education Relating to Health, Educational Health Carendian Health Services for Methation Indigenous (GEN-I) I SPONSOR: Honorable Jona	Corporation in its Grant mphetamine and Suicide nitiative Support
	(m)	(s)	(v)
C.	Budget Reallocation in the To	Action Relating to Naabik'íyáti' Cotal Amount of \$25,000 Within 5-101019, to Continue Operation SPONSOR: Honorable Local CO-SPONSOR: Honorable J	the Office of Legislative ns enzo C. Bates
	(m)	(s)	(v)
D.	Committee, Budget and Finar Nation Council; Approving Su Fund Balance in the Amount Wiring and Electrification Initia	n Action Relating to Resource Committee; Naabik'iyati' Cooplemental Funding from the Urof \$690,000.00 for the Tse'ahtive; Waiving 12 N.N.C. 820(I) at SPONSOR: Honorable Herma	ommittee and the Navajo nreserved, Undesignated n Bii Kin Chapter House nd 860(C) Relating to the
	(m)	(s)	(v)
E.	Committee, Budget and Finar Nation Council; Approving Sup Fund Balance in the Amount of	n Action Relating to Resource Committee; Naabik'iyati' Complemental Funding from the United 41,705,153.66 for the Naatsis 12 N.N.C. 820(I) and 860(C) SPONSOR: Honorable Herman (s)	ommittee and the Navajo nreserved, Undesignated 'aan Chapter Power Line Relating to the Capital
	(111)	(3)	(*)

F.	Committees and Navajo Nation	Action Relating to Budget and Fin Council; Accepting the Audit Ricial Statement of the Navajo Nation SPONSOR: Honorable Seth Eco-SPONSOR: Honorable Le	eport of KPMG LLP on on for Fiscal Year 2015 <i>Damon</i>
	(m)	(s)	(v)
G.		ct Relating to Naabik'íyáti' Comm ning a Government-to-Governme	
		SPONSOR: Honorable Walter CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Se CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Da	eth Damon
	(m)	(s)	(v)
H.	Committee, Budget and Finan Committee, Naabik'íyáti' Con Supplemental Funding from Amount of \$3,745,312.00 for	n Action Relating to Resource Committee, Health, Education nmittee and the Navajo National the Unreserved, Undesignated the Construction of a new Tuber 820(I) and 860(C) Relating to the SPONSOR: Honorable Otto T	n and Human Services on Council; Approving Fund Balance in the oa City Senior Citizens ne Capital Improvement
	(m)	(s)	(v)
l.	Committees and the Navajo Na	Action Relating to Budget and Fi ation Council; Approving Supplem nd Balance in the Amount of \$39 Office SPONSOR: Honorable Leona	nental Funding from the 05,425.00 to the Navajo
	(m)	(s)	(v)
J.	Services, Budget and Finance Supplemental Funding from	n Action Relating to Health, E e, Naabik'íyáti' and Navajo Nat the Unreserved, Undesignated e form of a Grant, for Diné Bii	ion Council; Approving Fund Balance in the
		SPONSOR: Honorable Walter	Phelps
	(m)	(s)	(v)

K.	Committee and the Navajo N	Action Relating to Budget and lation Council; Referring a Ref Pursuant to 12 N.N.C. § 904, Persportation Stimulus Plan SPONSOR: Honorable Dwight	ferendum Measure on rmanent Trust Fund, to
	(m)	(s)	(v)
L.	and Finance and Naabik'íyáti'; in its Grant Application for \$5	Action Relating to Resources and Supporting Navajo Nation Division 522,910.00 to USDA-Natural Relatives Program (EC SPONSOR: Honorable MacCO-SPONSOR: Honorable DacCO-SPONSOR: Honorable John CO-SPONSOR: Honorabl	n of Natural Resources esources Conservation (UIP); and Approving a K. Crotty alter Phelps vis Filfred
	(m)	(s)	(v)
M.	I. <u>LEGISLATION 0273-16:</u> An Action Relating to Naabik'íyáti' Committee; Amending to Naabik'íyáti' Navajo Sexual Assault Prevention Subcommittee SPONSOR: Honorable Jonathan L. Hale		_
	(m)	(s)	(v)
CL	OSE OF MEETING; ANNOUNC	CEMENTS; ADJOURNMENT	

8.